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June 13, 2019 

Focused on God, Involved in ministry, Respected by peers, Strengthened in faith, and Transformed by Christ 

901 Main Street 
Pineville, LA, 71360 

(318) 448-8221 
www.fbcpineville.net 

Intercessory Prayer Line 
(888) 308-7729 

Staff 
C. Stewart Holloway 

Pastor 
sholloway@fbcpineville.net 

 

Thomas Martin 
Associate Pastor  

of Education & Administration 
tmartin@fbcpineville.net 

 

Kevin Boles 
Minister of Music, Outreach & 

Missions 
kboles@fbcpineville.net 

 

Zach Fleming 
Student Minister 

zfleming@fbcpineville.net 
 

Kimberly Aguillard 
Children’s Minister 

kaguillard@fbcpineville.net 
 

Jenise Jeansonne 
Day School Director 

jjeansonne@fbcpineville.net 
 

 
Marriage & Family 

Counseling 
Dr. Sandra Gilliland 

Marriage & Family Therapist 
(318) 880-8746 

 

Deacon on Call 
 

June 16 - 22 
Wes Aguillard - 970-370-3223 

June 23 - 29 
Jimmy Williamson - 229-6414 

June 30 - July 6 
Roger Wise - 446-1826 

July 7 - 13 
Chip Turner - 704-3040 

As a father has compassion on his children, so the Lord has compassion on those 

who fear him. Psalm 103:13 

https://sites.google.com/site/sandragillilandlmft/











